

Aakashchandra Gourthakur <aakashaqn@gmail.com>

Empanelment of Technical Agencies for implement of SFURTI cluster

Svrasal Idemi <svrasal@idemi.org>
To: aakashagn@gmail.com
Cc: Training Idemi <training@idemi.org>

Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 3:05 PM

Dear Sir,

In reference to your submission of 'Expression of Interest' for empanelment as 'Technical Agency' for SFURTI Program, IDEMI, is pleased to inform that your firm will be empanelled as 'Technical Agency' from the date of execution of 'Agreement' for the period of three years or till completion of the on-going project, subject to further renewal based on your satisfactory performance and mutual acceptance in this regards.

The empanelment is also subject to fulfilment of roles and responsibilities of TA as specified in the advertisement and as enclosed herewith. A formal agreement governing the terms and conditions for empanelment of 'Technical Agency' will be executed between IDEMI and your firm on Rs. 500/- valued stamp paper. Copy of draft MOU is enclosed for ready reference.

You are, therefore, requested to convey your acceptance of the governing terms and conditions to become Technical Agency under SFURTI program to this office within 7 days. The above terms and conditions are subject to concurrence to be given to IDEMI as Nodal Agency by O/o DC(MSME), New Delhi.

Thanking You,

SUNIL M SANAP
DY DIRECTOR (TRG)
IDEMI (MSME TC Mumbai)



Revised MOU as vetted by legal.doc 61K